



April 16, 2024

Company name Datasection Inc.

Representative Shinichi Iwata, President, CEO and CFO

(Code No. 3905, TSE Growth)

Contact Shinichi Iwata, President, CEO and CFO

TEL. +81 50-3649-4858

## Notice Regarding the Completion of Payment for the Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation to Directors

Datasection Inc. hereby announces that, based on the resolution of the Board of Directors dated April 1, 2024, the payment procedures for the disposal of treasury shares as restricted stock compensation to directors have been completed as of today, as outlined below. For details of this matter, please refer to the "Notice Regarding Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation for Directors" dated April 1, 2024.

Outline of the Disposal of Treasury Shares

1. Payment Date	April 16, 2024
2. Type and Number of Shares Disposed	13,717 shares of common stock of the Company
3. Disposal Price	JPY 729 per share
4. Total Disposal Value	JPY 9,999,693
5. Allottee	One director of the Company, 13,717 shares

End of document